

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 9123 of 2025

Applicant :- Wahid

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Mohd. Aslam Khan, Mohd. Mateen Khan

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sameer Jain, J.

1. Sri Mohd. Aslam Khan, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Jhamman Ram, learned AGA for the State are present.
2. Considering the fact that applicant is husband of the deceased, learned AGA is directed to file counter affidavit within two weeks.
3. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.
4. List this case on 29.04.2025 in **top ten cases** in the category of daily cause list.

Order Date :- 4.4.2025

KK Patel