



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 9123 of 2025

Wahid

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mohd. Aslam Khan, Mohd. Mateen
Khan

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. After some argument, learned counsel for the applicant seeks adjournment to bring on record, the statement of witnesses recorded during trial.

2. List this case on 25.05.2026.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

April 27, 2026
S.A.